

### Village of Harriman

1 Church Street
Harriman, New York 10926
TEL: (845) 783-4421
FAX: (845) 782-2016

## ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS AGENDA

APRIL 12, 2023 7:30 PM

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES a. JUNE 1, 2022
- 4. ORANGE COUNTY GML-239 REVIEW INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT(IMA) FOR SIGNATURE BY CHAIRWOMAN

NEXT ZONING BOARD MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR WEDNESDAY MAY 3, 2023 @ 7:30PM

SUBMISSION DEADLINE FOR THE ZONING BOARD MEETING IS WEDNESDAY APRIL 19, 2023

# VILLAGE OF HARRIMAN ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APRIL 12, 2023 7:30 pm

Chairperson Sandoval opened the Village of Harriman's April 12, 2023, Zoning Board of Appeals regular meeting at 7:30pm and welcomed everyone. Chairwoman Sandoval noted ZBA Attorney McKay would not be present this evening.

#### ZBA Meeting opened with the Pledge of Allegiance followed by roll call.

#### Roll Call

The following persons were present:

- Reyna Sandoval Chairwoman
- Laurine Miller Member
- Christine Paez Member
- Darrin Sainato Member
- Golam Sarker- Member
- Maria Hunter Deputy Clerk/Secretary

Chairwoman Sandoval asked for a motion to approve the June 1, 2022, minutes.

Member Miller made motion to approve the June 1, 2022, minutes. Second by Member Sainato.

Aye: Chairwoman Sandoval Nay: -0- Abstain: -0-

Member Miller Member Paez Member Sainato Member Sarker

#### Orange County GML-239 - Review Intermunicipal Agreement (IMA) for signature by Chairwoman

Chairwoman Sandoval asked for a motion for her to sign the Intermunicipal Agreement (IMA).

**Member Paez made motion** to allow Chairwoman Sandoval to sign the Intermunicipal Agreement GML-239. **Second** by Member Sarker.

Aye: Chairwoman Sandoval Nay: -0- Abstain: -0-

Member Miller Member Paez Member Sainato Member Sarker

Chairwoman Sandoval asked for a motion to close the regular meeting of April 12, 2023

Member Miller made a motion to close the regular meeting of April 12, 2023, at 7:05pm.

Second by Member Paez

Aye: Chairwoman Sandoval

Member Miller Member Paez Member Sainato Member Sarker

Minutes Respectfully Submitted by:
Maria C. Hunter – Secretary